70:724

## WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

**REGULAR SESSION, 1986** 

# ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO. 724 (Chiginating in the (By Senator Committee on Finine)

PASSED \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_1986
In Effect \_\_\_\_\_\_\_Passage

#### ENROLLED

### Senate Bill No. 724

(Originating in the Committee on Finance.)

[Passed March 8, 1986; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT supplementing, amending, reducing and causing to expire into the state fund, general revenue of the state, a certain unexpended and unencumbered amount of the balance contained in the special revenue account, as designated, and in the amount, as hereinafter specified, of the Crime Victims Compensation Fund, Account No. 8412-23, as appropriated by chapter twenty-seven, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred eighty-five, known as the budget bill.

#### Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the balance, unexpended and unencumbered, contained in the special revenue account, as designated, and in the amount as hereinafter specified, available for expenditure in the current fiscal year 1985-86, and as appropriated by chapter twenty-seven, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred eighty-five, known as the budget bill, be supplemented, amended, reduced and caused to expire from such designated account and back into the state fund, general revenue of the state, and with such amount to be thereafter available for other and further appropriation upon the effective date of this bill: Account No. 8412-23, \$300,000.

- 1 The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill
- 2 is to supplement, amend, reduce and cause to expire into
- 3 the state fund, general revenue of the state, a certain
- 4 balance of special revenue account, unexpended and
- 5 unencumbered, to thereafter be available for other and
- 6 further appropriation upon the effective date of this bill
- 7 and in the current fiscal year of 1985-86.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee

Originated in the Senate.

In effect from passage.

Clerk of the Senate

Clerk of the House of Delegate

President of the Senate

Speaker House of Delegate

Ruh A. Marce Governo

Post 2

PRESENTED TO THE
GOVERNOR
Date 3/13/86
Time 12:33p.m.

15 S 14 PV 5: 27 7

SECRETARY STATES